

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

between

THE SAFETY AND SECURITY TECHNOLOGY CLUSTER

and

OPOLE UNIVERSITY OF **TECHNOLOGY**

On the basis of Memorandum of Understanding and the meeting held in Opole on 18 March 2013, the Safety and Security Technology Cluster and Opole University of Technology establish this Memorandum of Understanding to support cooperation in research and scientific activities in the following areas:

- Initialization of international projects
- Transfer and exchange of information to increase the competitiveness of organizations
- Other related areas of cooperation depending upon the needs and activities of Parties

TERMS OF COOPERATION AND COORDINATION

- 1. The participation in conferences organised by the other Party.
- 2. The preparation of joint research and scientific projects.
- 3. The sharing of relevant information in the area of industrial safety.
- 4. Other forms of cooperation depending upon topical needs and activities.

Bezpečnostně technologický klastr, o. s. • IČ: 22873643 Sídlo společnosti: Lumírova 630/13, 700 30 Ostrava – Výškovice Adresa kanceláře: Studentská 6202/17, 708 00 Ostrava – Poruba







+420 597 329 061 • +420 597 329 101 www.btklastr.cz

EVROPSKÁ UNIE EVROPSKÝ FOND PRO REGIONÁLNÍ ROZVOJ INVESTICE DO VAŠÍ BUDOUCNOSTI



RENEWAL, AMENDMENT AND TERMINATION

- 1. The Contracting Parties agreed on the annual evaluation of cooperation implemented under this Memorandum of Understanding.
- 2. The Memorandum of Understanding is made for 5 years; it may be expanded for another 5 years' period unless one Party gives notice six months in advance that it wishes to terminate the agreement.
- 3. The notice period is 6 months.
- 4. Any modification, amendment and supplement of this Memorandum of Understanding must be done in writing.
- 5. This Memorandum of Understanding becomes effective on the date of signature.

The Safety and Security Technology Cluster:

Posert Place

Ing. Robert Chlebiš executive manager

18.3 2013

Date

REKTOR

prof. dr hab. in±. Marek Tukiendorf

19.3.2013 Date

Bezpečnostně technologický klastr, o. s. • IČ: 22873643 Sídlo společnosti: Lumírova 630/13, 700 30 Ostrava – Výškovice Adresa kanceláře: Studentská 6202/17, 708 00 Ostrava – Poruba







+420 597 329 061 • +420 597 329 101 www.btklastr.cz

EVROPSKÁ UNIE EVROPSKÝ FOND PRO REGIONÁLNÍ ROZVOJ INVESTICE DO VAŠÍ BUDOUCNOSTI